

00 JUN 12 PM 3: 56

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

900003285719---

SUBJECT: Kay Earl Alan	Incorporated db	a Any Bio	oming Thing	•
(PROPOSE)	D CORPORATE NAME	- <u>MUST INCLU</u>	DE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy	y of the articles of inco	rporation and a	check for:	
☐ \$70.00 ☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee	Status \$7 Filing		\$87.50 Filling Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
	ADD	ITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM: Diana Ka	y Huebner Chris Name (Printed or ty	tianson <sub>ped)</sub>		<del></del>
2980 Pa	seo Hills Way Address			. ्र <sup>ी</sup> अ <del>श्</del> रण्यान <u>।</u>
Henderso	on, Nevada 89052		<u> </u>	
Mite Carlos	City, State & Zi	p		
GAVE 702-877	7-9272 or 612-325	-4885		
AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO	Daytime Telephone n	umoer	77746	
CORRECT Corp name	M	X - 72	11-11-0	<del>505 -</del>
DATE 6-16-00		72	7-536-2	714
DOC. EXAM. YR		A:	7-536-2 7-536-2	Iman -
NOTE: Please p	rovide the original ar	ad one copy of	the articles.	

Watsifets

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: Kay Earl Alan Inc.

FILED

00 JUN 12 PM 3: 56

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

34934 U.S.-19 North End Palm Harbor Fla. 34684

ARTICLE III **PURPOSE** 

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The retail sale of items typically offered by a card, gift, home furnishing and florist shop.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

(1,000,000) One Million shares The number of shares of stock is:

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)

The name(s) and address(es):

Diana Kay Huebner Christianson Pres

2980 Paseo Hills Way Henderson, Nevada

Michael Wayne Saxton

Secretary Tresurer

89.052 34934 U.S.-19 North End Palm Harbor Fla. 34684

REGISTERED AGENT ARTICLE VI

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Michael Wayne Saxton 34934 U.S.-19 North End Palm Harbor, Fla. 34684

INCORPORATOR ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Diana Kay Huebner Christianson

2980 Paseo Hills Way

Henderson, Nevada 89052

· Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

ature/Registered Agent

orporator